The Annual Dues payable by the Society membership shall be as follows: 

4.0.1 Student Members. Annual Dues for Student Members shall be zero dollars ($0.00). 

4.0.2 Affiliate Members, Associate Members and Members. Annual Dues for Affiliate Members, 
Associate Members and Members  shall be:  

Two hundred and forty-five dollars ($245.00) for Affiliate Members, Associate Members and 
Members who are 29 years of age or above by January 1 of the dues year, or date of application 
for new or re-instated members. 

One hundred twenty-two dollars and fifty cents ($122.50) for Affiliate Members, Associate 
Members and Members who are 28 years of age or under by January 1 of the dues year, or 
date of application for new or re-instated members. 

4.0.3 Fellows. Annual Dues for Fellows shall be two hundred and eighty dollars ($280.00).

[...]

Society-level activities in response to the disaster and shall facilitate the sharing of information 
among the Society’s entities. 

5.0.5.2 Disaster Response Budget Authority. The Executive Director and President, 
collectively, are authorized to expend up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) from the 
Voluntary Fund in support of unanticipated disaster response by the Society. Expenditures 
exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) will require the authorization of the Board or 
Executive Committee. 

5.0.5.3 Notification of Use of Disaster Response Procedures. The Executive Director shall 
notify the Board of each use of the Voluntary Fund for the support of unanticipated disaster